



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1U18
District: District 1 **Counties:** CHARLOTTE **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 275 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44785215201 (*)
Contract Desc: STRUCTURAL STEEL BRIDGE PAINTING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,136,204.70	100.00%
2	SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,167,213.00	102.73%
3	INTERNATIONAL RIGGING GROUP, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,248,451.24	109.88%
4	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,486,084.32	130.79%
5	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,527,002.78	134.40%
6	ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,579,700.18	139.03%
7	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,736,009.10	152.79%
8	K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,932,000.00	170.04%
9	GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,263,242.74	199.19%
10	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,561,825.70	225.47%
11	MONOKO LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,267,051.60	287.54%
12	LEGEND PAINTING, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,399,672.00	299.21%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

District: District 1

Counties: CHARLOTTE

Fed Aid No: N/A

Contract Time: 275 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 44785215201 (*)

Contract Descr: STRUCTURAL STEEL BRIDGE PAINTING AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

The improvements under this Contract consist of Structural Bridge Painting for Bridge Nos. 010065, 010066 and 010075 along SR 93 (I-75) in Charlotte County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) INTERNATIONAL RIGGING GROUP, LLC	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures									
0005	0561 1		(209.000)	325,440.00000	325,440.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	358,000.00000	358,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010066			TN (LS)						
0010	0561 1		(227.000)	354,120.00000	354,120.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	375,000.00000	375,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010075			TN (LS)						
0015	0561 1		(174.000)	271,440.00000	271,440.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00	385,000.00000	385,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010065			TN (LS)						
0001 Structures Section Totals:					\$951,000.00	\$900,000.00		\$1,118,000.00	
SECTION: 0002 Roadway									
0020	0101 1		(1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44785215201			LS						
0025	0102 1		(275.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44785215201			DA (LS)						
0030	0102 14		2,120.000	40.00000	84,800.00	30.00000	63,600.00	10.00000	21,200.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER			HR						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) INTERNATIONAL RIGGING GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,492.000 ED	0.25000	873.00	3.00000	10,476.00	0.30000	1,047.60
0040 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		15,654.000 ED	0.05000	782.70	2.00000	31,308.00	0.16000	2,504.64
0045 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		346.000 ED	5.00000	1,730.00	6.00000	2,076.00	6.00000	2,076.00
0050 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		313.000 ED	10.00000	3,130.00	15.00000	4,695.00	13.00000	4,069.00
0055 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		334.000 ED	4.25000	1,419.50	6.00000	2,004.00	6.00000	2,004.00
0060 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		334.000 ED	4.25000	1,419.50	6.00000	2,004.00	6.00000	2,004.00
0065 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		210.000 LF	5.00000	1,050.00	5.00000	1,050.00	2.60000	546.00
0070 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44785215201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$185,204.70		\$267,213.00		\$130,451.24	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) S & D INDUSTRIAL PAINTING, INC.		(2) SEMINOLE EQUIPMENT, INC.		(3) INTERNATIONAL RIGGING GROUP, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,136,204.70		\$1,167,213.00		1,248,451.24	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010066		(209.000) TN (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00	419,000.00000	419,000.00
0010 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010075		(227.000) TN (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00	456,000.00000	456,000.00
0015 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010065		(174.000) TN (LS)	400,000.00000	400,000.00	349,000.00000	349,000.00	357,818.00000	357,818.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$1,200,000.00		\$1,199,000.00		\$1,232,818.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44785215201		(1.000) LS	100,000.00000	100,000.00	103,000.00000	103,000.00	158,000.00000	158,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44785215201		(275.000) DA (LS)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	126,000.00000	126,000.00	70,000.00000	70,000.00
0030 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,120.000 HR	10.00000	21,200.00	15.00000	31,800.00	30.00000	63,600.00
0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,492.000 ED	0.01000	34.92	0.30000	1,047.60	0.19000	663.48



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(5) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.		(6) ROYAL BRIDGE, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1		15,654.000	0.10000	1,565.40	0.13000	2,035.02	0.05000	782.70
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		ED						
0045 0102 76		346.000	2.00000	692.00	6.00000	2,076.00	3.00000	1,038.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		ED						
0050 0102 99		313.000	2.00000	626.00	12.00000	3,756.00	4.00000	1,252.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		ED						
0055 0102150 1		334.000	2.00000	668.00	6.12000	2,044.08	2.00000	668.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		ED						
0060 0102150 2		334.000	2.00000	668.00	6.12000	2,044.08	2.00000	668.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		ED						
0065 0104 10 3		210.000	3.00000	630.00	20.00000	4,200.00	1.00000	210.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER		LF						
0070 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44785215201		LS						
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$286,084.32		\$328,002.78		\$346,882.18	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,486,084.32		\$1,527,002.78		1,579,700.18	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1		(209.000)	490,000.00000	490,000.00	545,719.70000	545,719.70	640,000.00000	640,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010066		TN (LS)						
0010 0561 1		(227.000)	500,000.00000	500,000.00	591,566.54000	591,566.54	675,000.00000	675,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010075		TN (LS)						
0015 0561 1		(174.000)	399,000.00000	399,000.00	453,446.93000	453,446.93	600,000.00000	600,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010065		TN (LS)						
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$1,389,000.00		\$1,590,733.17		\$1,915,000.00	
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1		(1.000)	80,670.00000	80,670.00	190,000.00000	190,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
MOBILIZATION 44785215201		LS						
0025 0102 1		(275.000)	64,800.00000	64,800.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44785215201		DA (LS)						
0030 0102 14		2,120.000	65.00000	137,800.00	0.50000	1,060.00	10.00000	21,200.00
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		HR						
0035 0102 60		3,492.000	0.22000	768.24	0.01000	34.92	0.10000	349.20
WORK ZONE SIGN		ED						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) K.V.K. CONTRACTING, INC.		(9) GULF COAST CONTRACTING, LLC	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040 0102 74 1		15,654.000	0.11000	1,721.94	0.01000	156.54	0.01000	156.54
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD								
0045 0102 76		346.000	5.80000	2,006.80	0.01000	3.46	1.00000	346.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL								
0050 0102 99		313.000	10.44000	3,267.72	0.01000	3.13	1.00000	313.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY								
0055 0102150 1		334.000	5.80000	1,937.20	0.01000	3.34	1.00000	334.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN								
0060 0102150 2		334.000	5.80000	1,937.20	0.01000	3.34	1.00000	334.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT								
0065 0104 10 3		210.000	10.00000	2,100.00	0.01000	2.10	1.00000	210.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER								
0070 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44785215201								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$347,009.10		\$341,266.83		\$348,242.74	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,736,009.10		\$1,932,000.00		2,263,242.74	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(11) MONOKO LLC		(12) LEGEND PAINTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0561 1		(209.000)	625,000.00000	625,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010066		TN (LS)						
0010 0561 1		(227.000)	550,000.00000	550,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	880,000.00000	880,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010075		TN (LS)						
0015 0561 1		(174.000)	555,000.00000	555,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	870,000.00000	870,000.00
COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 44785215201 Bridge No. 010065		TN (LS)						
0001 Structures Section Totals:			\$1,730,000.00		\$2,550,000.00		\$2,850,000.00	

SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0020 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44785215201		(1.000) LS	300,000.00000	300,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00
0025 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44785215201		(275.000) DA (LS)	300,000.00000	300,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00
0030 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		2,120.000 HR	80.00000	169,600.00	30.00000	63,600.00	40.00000	84,800.00
0035 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		3,492.000 ED	0.30000	1,047.60	0.10000	349.20	3.50000	12,222.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01220317 March 17, 2022

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1U18

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(10) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC		(11) MONOKO LLC		(12) LEGEND PAINTING, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0040	0102 74 1	15,654.000	0.15000	2,348.10	0.10000	1,565.40	1.00000	15,654.00
CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD								
0045	0102 76	346.000	5.00000	1,730.00	1.00000	346.00	26.00000	8,996.00
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL								
0050	0102 99	313.000	10.00000	3,130.00	1.00000	313.00	50.00000	15,650.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY								
0055	0102150 1	334.000	5.00000	1,670.00	1.00000	334.00	10.00000	3,340.00
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN								
0060	0102150 2	334.000	5.00000	1,670.00	1.00000	334.00	10.00000	3,340.00
RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT								
0065	0104 10 3	210.000	3.00000	630.00	1.00000	210.00	27.00000	5,670.00
SEDIMENT BARRIER								
0070	0999 25	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44785215201								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:			\$831,825.70		\$717,051.60		\$549,672.00	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$2,561,825.70		\$3,267,051.60		3,399,672.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting:	01220317	March 17, 2022	Call Order: 002	Contract: E1U18
-----------------	----------	----------------	------------------------	------------------------

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.